Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals and Declines Notice (No. 14) 2020

I, Joshua Hunt, Customs Technical Specialist, Revenue and Assurance, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

a. in accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified;

	Tariff Item 1901.10	Tariff Concessions Appro		f Duty			Eff-	otive
		Tariff Concession	Rates of Duty Normal Pref.		Part 2 Ref	Ref No.	Effective From To	
ss		Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311065G	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	21.06	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311049E	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
S	30.06	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311050J	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	34.01	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311051G	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
	34.02	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311052E	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	38.22	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311053C	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	3926.20	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311054A	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	3926.90	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311055K	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
88 88	6116.10	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311056H	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
	62.10	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311057F	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	62.16	Whole tariff heading	Free	Free	99	311058D	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	6307.90	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311059B	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
s	65.05	Whole tariff heading Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in	Free	Free	99	311060F	16/04/20	
		Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
3S 3S	8419.20	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311061D	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic	_	_				
	8544.42	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311066E	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						
S	9004.90	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311062B	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic	-	-	a-			
s	9025.11	Whole tariff subheading	Free	Free	99	311063L	16/04/20	
		Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic						

SS	96.19	Whole tariff heading Note: This concession was created as a result of the Declaration on Trade in Essential Goods for Combating the Covid-19 Pandemic					Free	99	311064J	16/04/20	
Catego	ry of Approval	:	A CE GT IM MS RUC S SMI SS M X		General Approval Capital Equipment Goods in Transit Inputs to Manufacturing – Inability to Supply Manufacturers' Samples Revocation of Unused Concession Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs Special Situation Modification of Existing Concession Administrative Amendment						

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Service within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the New Zealand Customs Service website, www.customs.govt.nz

Dated at Auckland this 15^{th} day of April 2020.

Joshua Hunt, New Zealand Customs Service.